503159704 01/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3206318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD R. WOLLER	11/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIKING SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	919 CHURCH STREET NE	
City:	DECATUR	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29508673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)972-0163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (205) 972-0145
Email: kbush@bushlaw.us
Correspondent Name: KENNETH M. BUSH
Address Line 1: PO BOX 381146

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIKING P4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH M. BUSH

SIGNATURE: /KMB/

DATE SIGNED: 01/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Viking_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503159704 REEL: 034855 FRAME: 0976

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, RONALD R. WOLLER, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 919 Church Street NE, Decatur, Alabama, 35601, hereby assign, transfer, sell and convey to VIKING SOLUTIONS, LLC, an Alabama corporation, having a business location at 919 Church Street NE, Decatur, Alabama, 35601, its successors, assigns and nominees (the foregoing, collectively, "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "FLASHLIGHT HOLDER" (the "Invention"), invented solely by me, such right, title and interest including, but not limited to, all rights in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/508,673 filed on November 10, 2014, and in any other patent applications directed to the Invention, and all letters patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and re-issues thereof, and all applications and patent rights for the Invention in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the Invention or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, for its own use and benefit, and I represent, warrant and covenant that I have a full right to do so and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its designated representatives, all facts known to me respecting the Invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, RONALD R. WOLLER, have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and effective as of November 10, 2014.

ASSIGNOR:

RONALD R. WOLLER

State of Alabama

County of

Before me personally appeared Ronald R. Woller who acknowledged the foregoing

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/17/2016

PATENT

REEL: 034855 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 01/30/2015

TAMA STATE A

NOTARY

PUBLIC